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CHAPTER 81 
MALE PRISONERS TRANSFERENCE 

S. F. 228 

261 

AN ACT repealing a requirement for transference of certain male prisoners. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

Section 1. section 246.14, Code 1981, is repealed. 

Approved March 31, 1981 

CHAPTER 82 
MEDICAL ASSIST ANCE RESOURCES 

S. F. 377 

AN ACT relating to the disposal of resources for less than fair market value 

by individuals eligible for medical assistance. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

section 1. Section 249A.3, Code 1981, is amended by adding the following 

new SUbsection: 

NEW SUBSECTION. 

medical assistance 

In determining 

under this 

the eligibility of an individual for 

chapter, the department shall include, as 

resources still available to the individual, those nonexempt resources or 

interests in resources, owned by the individual within the preceding twenty­

four months, which the individual gave away or sold at less than fair market 

value for the purpose of establishing eligibility for medical assistance 

under this chapter. 

a. A transaction described in this subsection is presumed to have 

for the purpose of establishing eligibility for medical assistance under 

chapter unless the individual furnishes convincing evidence to establish 

the transaction was exclusively for some other purpose. 

been 

this 

that 

b. The value of a resource or an interest in a resource in determining 

eligibility under this subsection is the fair market value of the resource or 

interest at the time of the transaction less the amount of any compensation 

received. 

c. If a transaction described in this SUbsection results in uncompensated 

value exceeding twelve thousand dollars, the department shall provide by rule 

for a period of ineligibility which exceeds twenty-four months and has a 
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reasonable relationship to the uncompensated value above twelve thousand 

dollars. 

Approved June 14, 1981 

CHAPTER 83 
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE RECIPIENTS RATES 

S. F. 278 

AN ACT relating to the effective date of new rates for services provided to 

medical assistance recipients by licensed health care facilities. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

section 1. 

new section: 

Chapter 249A, Code 1981, is amended by adding the following 

NEW SECTION. Health care facilities licensed under chapter 135C receiving 

assistance payments for persons provided services by the health care facility 

shall submit the financial report to the department as provided by rule. 

Payment at a new rate is effective for services rendered as of the first day 

of the month in which the report is postmarked, or if the report is 

personally delivered, in which the report is received by the department. 

Approved May 8, 1981 

CHAPTER 84 
DUTIES OF ACCOUNTANTS IN CONTINUING EDUCATION 

H. F. 826 

AN ACT relating to certain obligations under chapter 258A of licensees under 

chapter 116. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

Section 1. section 258A.9, sUbsection 2, Code 1981, is amended to read as 

follows: 

2. A 'licensee 8fta~~-ftave has a continuing duty to report to the licensing 

board by whom fte-e~-8fte the person is licensed those acts or omissions 

specified by rule of the board pursuant to section 258A.4, subsection 1, 

paragraph IIfll, when committed by another person licensed by the same 

licensing board. This sUbsection does not apply to licensees under chapter 

116 when the observations are a result of participation in programs of 


